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(xvi) Attempted robbery under [Article 27, § 487 of the Code] § 3403
OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE; OR

(XVII) A VIOLATION OF § 4-203, § 4-204, § 4404, OR § 4405 OF THE
CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE;

3-8A-07.

(¢) Unless otherwise ordered by the court, the court’s jurisdiction is
terminated over a person who has reached 18 years of age when he is convicted of a
crime, including manslaughter by automobile, unauthorized use or occupancy of a
meter vehiele, any violation of [Article 27, § 388A or § 388B of the Code] TITLE 2,
SUBTITLE 5 OR § 3-2i1 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE, or § 21-902 of the
Transportation Article, but excluding a conviction for a violation of any other traffic
law or erdinance or any provision of the State Boat Act, or the fish and wildlife laws
of the State.

3-8A-10.

{¢) (2) An inquiry need not include an interview of the child who is the
subject of the complaint if the complaint alleges the commission of an act that would
be a felony if committed by an adult or alleges a violation of [Article 27, § 36B of the
Code] § 4-203 OR § 4-204 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE.

{4) (1) If a complaint is filed that alleges the commission of an act
which would be a felony if committed by an adult or alleges a violation of [Article 27,
§ 36B of the Code] § 4-203 OR § 4-204 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE, and if the
intake officer denies authorization to file a petition or proposes an informal
adjustment, the intake officer shall immediately:

1. Forward the complaint to the State’s Attorney; and

2.  Forward a copy of the entire intake case file to the State’s
Attorney with information as to any and all prior intake involvement with the child.

{(d) (2) An inquiry need not include an interview of the child who is the
subject of the complaint if the complaint alleges the commission of an act that would
be a felony if committed by an adult or alleges a violation of [Article 27, § 36B of the
Code] § 4-203 OR § 4-204 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE.

(k) (1) If the intake officer receives a citation other: than a citation
authorized under [Article 27, § 406 of the Code] § 10-108 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW
ARTICLE, the intake officer may:

(1) Refer the child to an alechol education or rehabilitation
program;

{ii} Assign the child to a supervised work program for not more
than 20 hours for the first violation and not more than 40 hours for the second or
subsequent violation;




